
Regatta Lake Commercial 6 Innovation Parkway Birtinya QLD 4575 
PO Box 1515 Buddina QLD 4575

 07 5390 1400           07 5390 1499
gplaw.com.au            enquiries@gplaw.com.au

Liability limited by a scheme approved under the Professional Standards Legislation. GPLN Pty Ltd. ABN: 64 646 546 125

W
ILLS &

E S T A T E S

M

EDIATION

S

E R VI C E S

FAMILY

LAW

NOTARY

S

E R VI C E S

BU
SINESS

LAW

LI

TIGATION

LAW

PR
OPERTY

LAW

Rebecca Wilson
Director GPLN Pty Ltd
Accredited FDRP
Nationally Accredited Mediator

•	 Queensland Law Society

•	 Sunshine Coast Law Association

•	 Resolution Institute

•	 Aiflam Member

•	 Caloundra Chamber of Commerce – Executive 
Committee Member since 2021

•	 Separation & divorce

•	 Property settlements for married and de  
facto couples

•	 Mediations

•	 Matters relating to parenting

•	 Domestic Violence 

•	 Binding Financial Agreements, including 
international agreements

•	 Child support and Binding child  
Support Agreements

•	 Spousal maintenance

•	 Litigation

Griffiths Parry Lawyers & Notary  
LPD (Family Law & Mediation)

Griffiths Parry Lawyers & Notary  
Senior Solicitor (Family Law & Litigation) 

Pippa Colman & Associates  
Solicitor (Family Law) 

Pippa Colman & Associates 
Paralegal/Law Clerk (Family Law)

Nationally Accredited Mediator 

Accredited Family Dispute Resolution 
Practitioner 

Master of Laws (Applied Law) - College of Law 

Graduate Fellow – College of Law 

Admitted as a Solicitor – High Court of Australia 

Admitted as a Solicitor – Supreme Court of 
Queensland

Post Graduate Diploma, Legal Practice – QUT 

Bachelor of Law – CQU 

2021-Current

2019-2021

2015-2019

2014-2015

2023

2023

2023

2023

2016

2015

2015

2015

	 Legal Career 	 Qualifications

	 Areas of Practice

	 Memberships


