

Regatta Lake Commercial 6 Innovation Parkway Birtinya QLD 4575 PO Box 1515 Buddina QLD 4575

O 07 5390 1400 **O** 07 5390 1499

gplaw.com.au





Rebecca Wilson

Director GPLN Pty Ltd Accredited FDRP Nationally Accredited Mediator



Legal Career

2021-Current	Griffiths Parry Lawyers & Notary LPD (Family Law & Mediation)
2019-2021	Griffiths Parry Lawyers & Notary Senior Solicitor (Family Law & Litigation)
2015-2019	Pippa Colman & Associates Solicitor (Family Law)
2014-2015	Pippa Colman & Associates Paralegal/Law Clerk (Family Law)



Areas of Practice

- Separation & divorce
- Property settlements for married and de facto couples
- Mediations
- Matters relating to parenting
- Domestic Violence
- Binding Financial Agreements, including international agreements
- Child support and Binding child Support Agreements
- Spousal maintenance
- Litigation



Qualifications

2023	Nationally Accredited Mediator
2023	Accredited Family Dispute Resolution
	Practitioner
2023	Master of Laws (Applied Law) - College of Law
2023	Graduate Fellow – College of Law
2016	Admitted as a Solicitor – High Court of Australia
2015	Admitted as a Solicitor – Supreme Court of
	Queensland
2015	Post Graduate Diploma, Legal Practice – QUT
2015	Bachelor of Law – COU



Memberships

- Queensland Law Society
- Sunshine Coast Law Association
- Resolution Institute
- Aiflam Member
- Caloundra Chamber of Commerce Executive Committee Member since 2021













